
Io (- EqUI --trJ5
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

SN /JK/ 189/SEUJAIN0213950/Mar'25

1. Mrs.Vishnu Kalu,

Wo.Mr.lGluram,
No.63 Gram, Chopati, 'Uija in,
Ingoriya, Madhya Pradesh - 456222

2. Mr.Kaluram,
S/o.Nagu,
No.63 Gram, Chopati, Ujjain,
Ingoriya, Madhya P?desh - 456222

AIso residing at;

3. l'4r.Kaluram,
S/o.Nagu, Ranayrapeer,
Mahindput Ujjain,
Madhya Pradesh - 456441.

Dear Madam / Sirs,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SA OF IMMOVABLE PROP ERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act,2oo2, r/w rule g(6) of security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and
Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the physical
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be
sold on "As Is WHERE Is" "As Is WHAT Is coNDmoN" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.15,7045/- as
on 29.09.2023 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from
30.09.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Totar outstanding being Rs.3,52,879/- as on
14-03-2025) due to Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs. vishnu Kalu , (Borrower), 2. [4r. Kaluram
3. Mr. Subhash (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.1,06,500/- (Rupees One Lakhs Six Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: RS.10,6SO/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty o

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitat Finance Limited)

4d Floor. Phase ll, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salai Chennai, TamilNadu,lndia _ 600 ff)2

3301J8 t)

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.E

I +91 ,t4 4299 5000 | F: +91 ,t4 4299 soso | .o.porate@equitas.in I www.equ;tasbank..om I Toll Free: 18oO 103 1222 lClNNo:165'l91TNt993PLco2528o

4. Mr.Subhash,
S/o. Kalu ra m,
No.63 Gram, Chopati, Uljain,
Ingoriya, Madhya Prcdesh - 456222.

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

A1 that piece and parcel 
'ot 

land sltuateo at House on part of land survey No. 712/3 situated at village

ingoriya tehsil badnagar dist. ulain. Total area- 41.07 sq.mtr. and bounded on the - Boundaries bounded

on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Remaining land of Seller;

: Remaining land of Seller;

: House of Mr.Bharau

:Road;

Situated within the Sub-Registration Office of Ujjain and Registratron District of Ujjain

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and'conditions of the E-Auction sale, ptease refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos: //www.bankeauctions.con.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 17-03-2025



E SALE NO CE UNDER AESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURIw TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2Oo2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Nouce issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possessaon of the below mentioned propety
was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on ,,AS

Is WHERE Is BAsIs' and "As IS WHAT Is coNDITIoN" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through onlane
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable property

1. lvlrs.Vishnu Kalu,

Wo.Mr.Kaluram,
No.63 Gram, Chopati, Ujjain,
Ingoriya, N,ladhfa Pndesh - 456222

2. lvlr.Kaluram,
S/o.Na9u,
No.63 Gram, Chopati, Ujjain,
Ingoriya, Madhya Pradesh - 456222

Also residing at;

3. Mr-Kaluram,
S/o.Nagu, Ranayrapeeq
Mahindpur, Ujjain,
Madhya Pmdesh - 45@4t.

4. Mr.Subhash,
S/o. Ka lu ra m,
No.63 Gram, Chopati,.Ujjain,
Ingoriya, Madhya Pradesh - 456222.

All that piece and parcel of land Situated at House on

part of land survey No. 71213 situated at village ingoriya

tehsil badnagar dist. Ujjain. Total area- 41.07 sq.mtr. and

bounded on the - Boundaries bounded on the;

: Remaining land of Seller;
: Remaining land of Seller;
: House of Mr.Bharat;
: Road;

Together with all buildings and structure atbdled to he
earth or permanently fastened to anything attachd to

earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool riqhts annexed thereto.

North by
South by
East by
West by

Loan Account No:- 5EUJAIN0213950

Claim Amount Due Rs.1,52045.00/- as on
29.09.2023 with further interest from
30.09.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,
etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.3,52,879.00/- as
on 14-03-202

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to l7-O4-2O25 - 10.00 AM to O1.OO pM

Reserve Price: Rs.f,06,500/- (Rupees One Lakhs SixThousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.10,650/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Only)

Situated within the Sub-Registration Offlce of Ujjain and

Registration District of Uijain.



EqUI --d=
Equitas Small Finance Eank

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

httDS://www.ba l(eauctions.com
Bidding through website

(s
&

u pport
SUDDO

Mobile
bankea

numbers +91729L9aL124125126), Emait id
uctaons.com

tnOcli dia.com

3

-2-

1. The auction sale will be ,On line E-Auction,

2

4

5

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details wath
regard to digital signature, please contact Cl India pvt, Ltd. plot No.ba , 3d Floor,
Sector - 44 Gurgaon, Haryana pin: l22OO3. Contact: prabakaran M Mobale +91 74112gll)g

Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed rerms
and conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceed ing s.

?rg:lective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India pvt, Ltd. plot No.68,
3d Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: l22OO3. Contact: prabakaran M
Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobite numbers +gttagtgA]-L24l25/26), Email id:
tn@clindia.com & support@bankeauctions.com

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant
details.

6. E"rnest Money Dbposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. 2ooooo8o7725, Equitas smali
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla *oad, T. Nagar,
chennai - 600 017, IFSC code: E5FB0001oo1, before submitting the bids online on or beiore
2.00 PM on 24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd. payable at Chennai.

7 A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Omcer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.OO pM on 24-O4-2OZS.

8. Tle bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shalt improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,O0O/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the
sale in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall
have to be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sare conveyed to them failing
which, Bank is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the uhsuccessful bidder will be returned withan 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

IE

T: +91 ,14 4299 50OO I F: +91 44 4299 5050 | (orporat€€equitas.in I www.equir6bank.com lToil Free: l80O 103 1222 | CN No: L6519lTN193PtCo252m

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

46 Flooi Phase ll, Spencer Plaia, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salai. Chehnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 600 m2

33013s5

BEYON D BAN KING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society



3 EqUI --trJ=
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

12. The property is. sord in "as rs where is basis and as is what is condition,, and the intending bidders
shourd make discreet enqurries as regards any craim, charges on the property or any Jutnoriql
besides the Bank's charges and shourd satisfy themserve; about the tite extent, iuarity iriiquantity of the property before submitting their bid. No craim of whatsoever nature iegarding theproperty put for sare, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc.l wifl
be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absorute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancer the sare/modii/ any terms and conditions of the sare without any prior
notce and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registratjon
charges, all statutory dues payabre to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, oott 

"rirtingand future. relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued onty in ine name of thi
successful bidder.

15. The intending purdlasers can inspect the prop€rty frcm 27-03-2025 to t7 -04-202510.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the propertjes, contact Name: Satyendra Dawane _

Mobile No.9009404828, Shanu Diwakar - Mobile No.9669976818

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Ast Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submittinq the online bids/participatint ii
the auction sale.

SATE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. you are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025

When you bonk with us, you contribute toyvords o better society

, Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4,i Flooi Phase ll, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, TamilNadu,lndia - 6m 002

33013U i
1 +9t ,t4 4299 5OOO I F: +91 44 4299 5O5O | (orporateoequitarin I www.equitasbank.@m lToll Free: 18m 103 1222 I CIN No: 165I91IN 1993P1c02528o

E BEYCND BANKING



RI?4flWa46ltt

Ruc040l?9fi
[ 001$ st P[ .16m001]

C rter

Io:IlLlfiflt 
'189

Plll:4t68, Baledi 5.U

trr:E)UAItEH 
'76t

fll$ sfl-Al,4

RI2C{40EIux

[ 0a$I ffi trt (6{0001)

,H;ffi,tfftt'1il"o'e6'ht'Prid:o'm

ffil&ffi's*!**,

cd$ter I6:t'1UW20r'
To:U1$0 tlU.189 ./
PII:4:{A?, hledi 5'0

Frr:VB AIE$I ,769 fll$ 5A.AI,4

n:Zfrrs.Ets17.0

riro.oO.m:n.f of u :3'96,bt'Peid:0'00

{Irrtk m *.fudirrost'guv'rn}
<oi.t ts0m66d868:\&lr 'i5l 

+t sare'

Iirl fe{Sii#ig:'l+ir cril -Stri ;''ie''

RI?4040?2i?Ill

L u8l$I tro ffi (im001>

@ ci6

o


